
Appendix 1 - Table 3  Epping Forest – Licence and Produce Charges 2017/18 

ITEM DESCRIPTION CURRENT 

CHARGES 

2016/17 

(inc VAT) 

Byelaw Formula  

PROPOSED 

CHARGES 

Based 0.70% RPI 
with rounding 

2017/18 

 (inc VAT) 

Option 1 

PROPOSED 

CHARGES 

Based 1.2% CPI 
with rounding 

2017/18 

(inc VAT) 

Option 2 

PROPOSED 

CHARGES 

Based 5%  
with rounding 

2017/18 

(inc VAT) 

Option 3 

PROPOSED 

CHARGES 

Based 10%  
with rounding 

2017/18 

(inc VAT) 

Horse Riding 
Licences 

Public 

Full Registration Year 

 Weekly Registration 

 Riding School 

Full Registration Year 

 

£55.39 inc VAT 

£6.85 inc VAT 

 

£69.48 inc VAT 

 

£56.00 inc VAT 

£7.00 inc VAT 

 

£70.00 inc VAT 

   

Skips per week £62.70 (VAT 
exempt) per 
week  

 £63.50 

(1.28%) 

£66.00 

(5.26%) 

£69.00 

(10.05%) 

Hire of car 
parks for 
events or 
contractor 
compounds 

Large (i.e. Bury Rd)               

Medium (i.e. Fairmead 
Oak)  

Small (i.e. Earls Path)           

Compounds/storage 
on Forest land  

£622.60 

£375.10 

 

£124.30 

£0.51 per m2 

 £630.00 
(1.19% 
£380.00 
(1.31%) 
 
126.00 
(1.37%) 
£0.52 per M² 

£654.00 
(5.04%) 
£394.00 
(5.04%) 
 
£130.50 
(4.99%) 
£0.54 per M² 

£685 
(10.02%) 

£413 
(10.10%) 

 
£137 

(10.21%) 
£0.56 per M² 
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per day 

Min overall 
charge of £62.70  

per day 
(1.96%) 
Min overall 
charge of 
£63.50  
(1.28%) 
 

per day 
(5.88%) 
Min overall 
charge of 
£66.00 
(5.26%) 

per day 
(9.8%) 

Min overall 
charge of 

£69.00 
(10.04%) 

Events and 
Activities 

Fitness Training 

 

 

 

Running, walking & 
cycling events 

 

 

Horse Riding Events 

£12.65 per 
session 

Plus £62.70 
administration 
fee 

 

£93.50 event fee 
plus £1.87 per 
entrant 

 

£93.50 plus 
licence 

  £13.00 per 
session 
(2.77%) 
Plus £63.50 
administration 
fee (1.28%) 
 
 
£94.50 (1.07%) 
event fee 
plus £2.00 per 
entrant (6.95%) 
 
£94.50 (1.07%) 
plus licence 

£13.50 per 
session 
(6.72%) 
Plus £66.00 
administration 
fee (5.26%) 
 
 
£98.00 (4.81%) 
event fee 
plus £2.00 per 
entrant fee 
(6.95%) 
£98.00 (4.81%) 
plus licence 

£14.00 per 
session 
(10.67%) 
Plus £69.00 
administration 
fee (10.04%) 
 
£103 (10.04%) 
event fee plus 
£2.00 per 
entrant (6.95%) 
 
 
£103 (10.16%) 
plus licence 

Scaffolding  £0.51 per M² per 
day. Min overall 
charge of £62.70 

 £0.52 per M² 
per day 
(1.96%) 
Min overall 
charge of 
£63.50  
(1.28%) 
 

£0.54 per M² 
per day 
(5.88%) 
Min overall 
charge of 
£66.00 
(5.26%) 

£0.56 per M² 
per day. Min 
overall charge 
of £69.00 
(10.04%) 

 


