ITEM	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT CHARGES 2016/17 (inc VAT)	Byelaw Formula PROPOSED CHARGES Based 0.70% RPI with rounding 2017/18 (inc VAT)	Option 1 PROPOSED CHARGES Based 1.2% CPI with rounding 2017/18 (inc VAT)	Option 2 PROPOSED CHARGES Based 5% with rounding 2017/18 (inc VAT)	Option 3 PROPOSED CHARGES Based 10% with rounding 2017/18 (inc VAT)
Horse Riding Licences	Public Full Registration Year Weekly Registration Riding School Full Registration Year	£55.39 inc VAT £6.85 inc VAT £69.48 inc VAT	£56.00 inc VAT £7.00 inc VAT £70.00 inc VAT			
Skips	per week	£62.70 (VAT exempt) per week		£63.50 (1.28%)	£66.00 (5.26%)	£69.00 (10.05%)
Hire of car parks for events or contractor compounds	Large (i.e. Bury Rd) Medium (i.e. Fairmead Oak) Small (i.e. Earls Path) Compounds/storage on Forest land	£622.60 £375.10 £124.30 £0.51 per m2		£630.00 (1.19% £380.00 (1.31%) 126.00 (1.37%) £0.52 per M ²	£654.00 (5.04%) £394.00 (5.04%) £130.50 (4.99%) £0.54 per M ²	£685 (10.02%) £413 (10.10%) £137 (10.21%) £0.56 per M ²

		per day Min overall charge of £62.70	per day (1.96%) Min overall charge of £63.50 (1.28%)	per day (5.88%) Min overall charge of £66.00 (5.26%)	per day (9.8%) Min overall charge of £69.00 (10.04%)
Events and Activities	Fitness Training	£12.65 per session Plus £62.70 administration fee	£13.00 per session (2.77%) Plus £63.50 administration fee (1.28%)	£13.50 per session (6.72%) Plus £66.00 administration fee (5.26%)	£14.00 per session (10.67%) Plus £69.00 administration fee (10.04%)
	Running, walking & cycling events Horse Riding Events	£93.50 event fee plus £1.87 per entrant £93.50 plus licence	£94.50 (1.07%) event fee plus £2.00 per entrant (6.95%) £94.50 (1.07%) plus licence	£98.00 (4.81%) event fee plus £2.00 per entrant fee (6.95%) £98.00 (4.81%) plus licence	£103 (10.04%) event fee plus £2.00 per entrant (6.95%) £103 (10.16%) plus licence
Scaffolding		£0.51 per M ² per day. Min overall charge of £62.70	f0.52 per M² per day (1.96%) Min overall charge of f63.50 (1.28%)	£0.54 per M² per day (5.88%) Min overall charge of £66.00 (5.26%)	£0.56 per M² per day. Min overall charge of £69.00 (10.04%)